

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
Orders served from 02/13/2023 through 02/17/2023

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Medicine JOHN LOUIS DAVIS, Jr., M.D. Traverse City, MI	4301103346	02/15/2023 Summary Suspension	Criminal Conviction
Nursing SUSAN MARIE DALRYMPLE, R.N., C.N.P. Grand Rapids, MI	4704200090	02/10/2023 Fine Imposed; Probation Upon Reinstatement; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Incompetence; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Nursing CALLAWAITIE PERSAUD, Orland, FL	Unlicensed	12/19/2022 Licensure Denied	Requirements Not Satisfied
Pharmacy IMAD YOUSSEF AOUN, R.Ph. Dearborn, MI	5302031370	03/17/2023 Fine Imposed; Probation	Incompetence; Negligence; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy MICHELLE KAY ATIE, R.Ph. Novi, MI	5302032644	03/17/2023 Fine Imposed; Probation	Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy MAHER KASSEM AWADA, R.Ph. Inkster, MI	5302413425	03/17/2023 Fine Imposed; Reprimanded	Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy SAMUEL AYOUB, R.Ph. West Bloomfield, MI	5302412060	03/17/2023 Fine Imposed; Probation	Drug Diversion; Drug Related Conviction; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Substance Use Disorder
Pharmacy MORGAN ELIZABETH BYRON, R.Ph. Harbor Springs, MI	5302042634	03/17/2023 Fine Imposed	Incompetence; Negligence
Pharmacy SAM P COPELAND III, D.O. Traverse City, MI	5315184438 CS License	02/15/2023 Fine Imposed; Voluntarily Surrendered	Technical Violation of Article 7

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy ELEORA LEE GOUINE, Ph.T. Walker, MI	5303038599	03/17/2023 Fine Imposed; Reprimanded	Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy CHADWICK WILLIAM HOWARD, R.Ph. Ada, MI	5302034582	03/17/2023 Fine Imposed; Reprimanded	Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy INDIAN VILLAGE PHARMACY Detroit, MI	5301007723	03/17/2023 Fine Imposed; Probation	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy KIMBERLY ANNE MARSHALL, R.Ph. Detroit, MI	5302028379	02/15/2023 Voluntarily Surrendered	Order Violation
Pharmacy MOHAMED ABDO SOHOUBAH, R.Ph. Dearborn, MI	5302030450	03/17/2023 Fine Imposed; Reprimanded	Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy MAHMOUD SROUR, R.Ph. Dearborn, MI	5302041136	03/17/2023 Fine Imposed	Negligence
Pharmacy WELLNESS PHARMACY LLC, Commerce Township, MI	5301011899	03/17/2023 Fine Imposed; Probation	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy CATHERINE ROSEANNE WITGEN, Ph.T. Port Huron, MI	5303034534	03/17/2023 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Drug Diversion; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy KELCI ANN WOLTHUIS, Ph.T. Wyoming, MI	5303020107	03/17/2023 Fine Imposed	Betrayal of Professional Confidence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition

Date Submitted: 03/10/2023

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/miplus

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a License website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website: www.michigan.gov/bpl